50 25, 625 B		Pivision Compution	5	Y//
	orida Dep	artment of Stat		22

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

.....

~ `

.

- 0;:

Help

2023 AUG -2 AH 9:

 \sim

ഹ

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H230002680933)))



H230002680933AB(0)

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

		••	20
	······································		23
To:			22
	Division of Corporations		AUG
	Fax Number : (850)617-6381		1
		•	\sim
From:			32
	Account Name : COMPUTERSHARE		Ŧ
	Account Number : 110432003053		ë
	Phone : (561)694-8107		N
	Fax Number : (561)214-8442		20

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_____

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

Full Time Human LLC

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	06
Estimated Charge	\$130.00

E	ectronic	Filing	Menu

-- - -

Corporate Filing Menu

H23000268093

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Article I. Name

The name of this Florida limited liability company is: Full Time Human LLC

Article II. Address

The street address of the Company's initial principal office is: Full Time Human LLC 505 S Highland Dr Hollywood FL 33021

The mailing address of the Company's initial principal office is:

Full Time Human LLC 505 S Highland Dr Hollywood FL 33021

Article III. Registered Agent

The name and street address of the Company's registered agent is:

Doris Jucht 505 S Highland Dr Hollywood FL 33021

Article IV. Transferability of Membership Interests

Computershare Governance Services Inc.

d/b/a Corporate Creations

North Palm Beach FL 33408

801 US Highway 1

(561) 694-8107

No members shall have the right to assign their membership interests in the Company without the written agreement of all of the membership interests, unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement. If the assignment is not approved by all of the membership interests, the assignee shall have no right to become a member, to participate in the management of the Company, or to exercise any other rights or powers of a member. The assignee shall merely be entitled to receive the share of profits and other distributions and the allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, credit or similar item to which the assigner was entitled, to the extent assigned.

	2023 AUG -2
ing .	Ai1 9: 29

H23000268093

Article V. Distribution of Profits

Unless otherwise provided in the Company's Operating Agreement, there shall not be any distribution of profits unless each separate distribution is approved by the affirmative vote of members who own more than 50% of the voting interest in the Company. The voting members shall have complete discretion on when and if to approve any distribution of profits.

Article VI. Management

This will be a manager-managed company. The name and address of each manager is:

Doris Jucht 505 S Highland Dr Hollywood FL 33021 Jeanette Balayla 505 S Highland Dr Hollywood FL 33021

Article VII. Company Existence

The Company's existence shall begin effective as of August 2, 2023.

The undersigned authorized representative of a member executed these Articles of Organization on 8/2/2023.



COMPUTERSHARE GOVERNANCE SERVICES INC. D/B/A CORPORATE CREATIONS

Timothy Pratts Account Manager Joseph Panholzer, Attorney-in-Fact Computershare Governance Services Inc. d/b/a Corporate Creations 801 US Highway 1 North Palm Beach FL 33408 (561) 694-8107 H23000268093

STATEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: Full Time Human LLC

REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE: Doris Jucht 505 S Highland Dr Hollywood FL 33021 UNITED STATES

I agree to act as registered agent to accept service of process for the company named above at the place designated in this Statement. I agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of the registered agent duties. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the registered agent position.

DORIS JUCHT Joseph Panholzer, Attorney-in-Fact Date: August 2, 2023.

oal

Computershare Governance Services Inc. d/b/a Corporate Creations 801 US Highway 1 North Palm Beach FL 33408 (561) 694-8107

H23000268093



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 7, 2023

The name FULL TIME HUMAN LLC has been reserved for 120 days beginning July 7, 2023. The reservation number is R23000000162 and this reservation is **NONRENEWABLE**.

A reservation is not a grant of authority to use the name. It is only a withholding of a name from its availability for use by another. When the proposed document is submitted, the name will **AGAIN** be checked against the records of the Division and if still no conflict exists and all other requirements are fulfilled, the reserved name shall be filed as the entity name.

The Division of Corporations is a ministerial filing office and may not render any legal advice. The Division does not adjudicate the legality of any corporate name or arbitrate disputes between entities. You may wish to review other laws such as common law rights, including rights to a trade name; United States Code, Federal Trademark Act, Section 1051 (Lantham Act); Chapter 495, Florida Statutes, Registration of Trademarks and Service Marks (Florida Trademark Act); and Section 865.09, Florida Statutes (Fictitious Name Act).

If someone else submits the document for filing, it must have a copy of this letter attached.

Should you have any questions regarding 9000, the Name Availability Section	this matter, please telepho	ne (850)	488- 2023
Karen Lovelace	Letter number: 023A0001	5160	3 AUG
Account number: 120160000072	Amount charged: 25.00	-155	-2
	-		Ъ. Н
		3	ې
		=:.	62

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

λ.

··· · · .



Computershare Governance Services Inc. d/b/a Corporate Creations International 601 US Highway 1, North Palm Boach, FL 33408

July 7, 2023

Re: Name Reservation Request

To Whom is May Concern,

I am writing to request a name reservation for a LLC, Full Time Human LLC, in the state of Florida.

The applicant's name is as follows:

Computershare Governance Services Inc. 801 US Highway 1 North Palm Beach, FL 33408

I would be grateful if you would respond to advise whether the proposed new company name, Full Time Human LLC, is permissible.

Please let me know if you have concerns regarding this request.	FALL À	2023 AU
You can reach me via phone, fax or e-mail:		5
(Ph.) 561-694-8107	ل ل	_1
(Fx.) 561-694-1639	<u>53</u> -	\sim
Email: glenda@corpcreations.com	•*	F
	-	ΗK
	<u>0</u> _	بې
Sincerely.	3	\sim
children,		<u>ں</u>

Glenda Wernikoff **Compliance Specialist** glenda@corpcreations.com

